KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

WASHINGTON HARBOUR, SUITE 400

3050 K STREET, NW

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5108

FACSIMILE

(202) 342-8451

www.kelleydrye.com

NEW YORK, NY

CHICAGO, IL

STAMFORD, CT

(202) 342-8400

BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

AFFILIATE OFFICE
MUMBAI, INDIA

December 28, 2011

Marlene H. Dortch Office of the Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20554

Re: 47 C.F.R. § 63.21(i) Notice of Operating Name

Dear Ms. Dortch,

One World Telecom, LLC ("One World Telecom"), by its counsel, hereby notifies the Commission, pursuant to Commission Rule 63.21(i) that the Company is providing service under the operating name NOPIN. The Company was authorized on February 13, 2004 in ITC-214-20040116-00018 to provide global or limited global facilities-based international service under the name One World Telecom, LLC. One World Telecom began using NOPIN as a trade name in or around August 2009.

If there are any questions regarding this notice, please contact the undersigned counsel.

Sincerely,

Steven A. Augustino

Winafred Brantl

Counsel for One World Telecom, LLC

Muchel Baran

cc:

D. Krech

S. Mukhoty